

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Deployment of officers in the J&K Service Selection Board.

Reference: Letter No. JKSSB-SD/38/2022-06 dated 25.11.2023, received

from the J&K Services Selection Board.

## Government Order No. 1510-JK(GAD) of 2023, Dated: 29.11.2023.

The services of following JKAS officers are hereby placed at the disposal of Jammu & Kashmir Services Selection Board, for utilizing their services for the conduct of Examination for the posts of Panchayat Secretary in the Department of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj and PST/PET of candidates for selection against the post of Sub-Inspector, with effect from 01.12.2023 to 10.12.2023, at the designated centres, in Jammu and Kashmir Division:-

S. No.	Name of the officer (S/Shri)	Place of posting
Jammu Division		
1	Chand Singh	Deputy Secretary to the Government, Transport Department
2	Ajay Bharti	Deputy Director, Estates, Jammu
3	Mohd Farooq	Deputy Secretary to the Government, Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj
4	Umesh Shan	Deputy Director, Tourism, Jammu
5	Abdul Khabir	Deputy Director, Tribal Affairs, Jammu
6	Niamtulah Sheikh	Under Secretary to the Government, Power Development Department
<b>Kashmir Division</b>		
1	Sarib Sahran	Assistant Commissioner, State Taxes, Srinagar
2	Prince Noor ul Hamid	Deputy Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department
3	Mohammad Ashraf	Deputy Director (Administration) in the Directorate of Social Welfare, Kashmir
4	Shakoor Ahmad Dar	Deputy Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department
5	Mohammad Rafeeq Bhat	Deputy Director, Urban Local Bodies, Kashmir
6	Mudasar Hussain Famda	Secretary, Srinagar Municipal Corporation

The exact deployment of above officers shall be made by the J&K Services Selection Board. The above officers shall report in the office of JKSSB at Jammu/Srinagar on 1.12.2023 for attending the orientation programme.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

## **Commissioner/Secretary to the Government**

No.GAD-SERV0KAS/395/2021 (part-2)

Dated: 29.11.2023

Copy to the:-

1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.

- 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 9. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 10. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Akshay Rajan) JKAS

**Deputy Secretary to the Government**